To, SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA SEBI BHAVAN, C4-A, "G" BLOCK, BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA (EAST), MUMBAI – 400 051 MAHARASHTRA

<u>Sub: Ravindra Energy Limited – Report under Regulation 10(7) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Ref: ISIN - INE206N01018

Dear Sir/Madam,

Thanking you.

We, the immediate relatives of Mr. Narendra Madhusudan Murkumbi, who is one of the Promoters, and we being covered under promoters/promoter group of 'Ravindra Energy Limited' ("Target Company") (hereinafter referred to as 'the Company'), hereby submit report of acquisition of equity shares (received by way of transfer in the form of Gift) pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 10(7) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format.

Copy of the disclosure is attached herewith. Request you to kindly take the same on records.

Yours faithfully,	
Mrs. Apoorva Narendra Murkumbi	Mr. Narendra Madhusudan Murkumbi
Promoter Group Category	Promoter
Mrs. Vidya Madhusudan Murkumbi	Mr. Narendra Madhusudan Murkumbi
Promoter	Promoter on behalf of Mrs. Supriya S. Rojekar

Date: December 4, 2024

Place: Mumbai

<u>CC:</u>

<u>To:</u>

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited	
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,	
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001,	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)	
Maharashtra, India.	Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, India.	
Scrip Code: 504341	Scrip Code: RELTD	

To,

Ravindra Energy Limited

Registered Office: BC 105, Havelock Road, Camp,

Belgaum – 590001, Karnataka, India

Regulation 10(7) - Report to SEBI in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Gen	eral Details	
	a.	Name, address, telephone no., e-mail of acquirer(s)	 Mrs. Apoorva Narendra Murkumbi (Immediate relative of Promoter) Address - C-1501, Beaumonde, Appsaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai – 400025 Maharashtra Contact No.: +91 82914-95856 Email Id: finance@murkumbi.com Mrs. Supriya Shailesh Rojekar (Promoter) (Immediate relative of Promoter) Address - Prathamesh 25, Gururaj HSG SOC, Paud Road Pune, Maharashtra India 411029 Contact No.: +91 82914-95856 Email Id: finance@murkumbi.com Mrs. Vidya Madhusudan Murkumbi (Promoter) (Immediate relative of Promoter) Address - BC 105, Havelock Road, Camp, Belgaum – 590001, Karnataka, India Contact No.: +91 82914-95856
	b.	Whether sender is the acquirer (Y/N)	Email Id: finance@murkumbi.com Yes.
	c.	If not, whether the sender is duly authorized by the acquirer to act on his behalf in this regard (enclose copy of such authorization)	Not Applicable
	d.	Name, address, Tel no. and e-mail of the sender, if sender is not the acquirer	Not Applicable
2 Compliance of		npliance of Regulation 10(7)	
	a.	Date of report	December 20, 2024
	b.	Whether report has been submitted to SEBI within 21 working days from the date of the acquisition	Yes, the report is submitted within 21 working days.
	c.	Whether the report is accompanied with fees as required under Regulation 10(7)	Yes, Fees paid with below mentioned details:

			PAN : AFKPM9665A
			Enail ID: finance@murkumbi.com
			Online Transaction Reference Number :ZICIQDG08VW99G
			Online Payment Status : SUCCESS
			Online Payment Amount: 1,77,000
			User Details Reference Id: 350102
3	Com	pliance of Regulation 10(5)	
	a.	Whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed, at least 4 working days before the date of the proposed acquisition	Yes, the report/disclosure under regulation 10(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 [SEBI(SAST)] has been filed with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
	b.	Date of Report	November 22, 2024
4	Con	ppliance of Regulation 10(6)	
	a.	Whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed within 4 working days after the date of the proposed acquisition	Yes, the report/disclosure under regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 has been filed with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
	b.	Date of Report	December 4, 2024
5	Deta	ils of the Target Company (TC)	
	a.	Name & address of TC	Ravindra Energy Limited Office Address: BC 105, Havelock Road, Camp, Belgaum, Karnataka 590001, India. Email: Madhukar.shipurkar@ravindraenergy.com
	b.	Name of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited (Scrip Code: 504341) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (Scrip Code: RELTD)
6	Det	ails of the acquisition	
	a.	Date of acquisition	December 2, 2024
	b.	Acquisition price per share (in Rs.)	Not Applicable, as the equity shares are transferred to immediate relatives by way of Gift

	b.	Specify the relationship between the acquirer(s) and the seller(s).			an Murkumbi (va Narendra I	` ′
	a.	Provide the names of the seller(s)	aggregate 1,1 of holdings to	the compa 5,00,000 eq o his immed	any and he luity shares from iate relatives.	n his stake
	Regu	ılation 10(1)(a)(i)				
7	Info	rmation specific to the exemption category to	which the inst	ant acquisit	ion belongs-	
		Name of the seller(s)(**) Mr. Narendra Madhusudan Murkumbi	5,35,34,310	29.9820%	4,20,34,310	23.5414%
		& as a percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC)(*)	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	e.	\		Before the Acquisition		equisition
		4. Mr. Narendra Madhusudan Murkumbi (PAC) (Not an acquirer but PAC & Donor)	5,35,34,310	29.9820%	4,20,34,310	23.5414%
		3. Mrs. Vidya Madhusudan Murkumbi	3,000	0.0016%	5,03,000	0.2817%
		2. Mrs. Supriya Shailesh Rojekar	2,50,000	0.1400%	7,50,000	0.4200%
		1. Mrs. Apoorva Narendra Murkumbi	Nil	Nil	1,05,00,000	5.8806%
		Name of the acquirer(s) / PAC (**)				01 1C
		individually in TC (in terms of no. & as a percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC)(*)	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	d. Shareholding of acquirer(s) and PAC		Before the acquisition		After the acquisition	
	c.	Regulation which would have triggered an open offer, had the report not been filed under Regulation 10(7). (whether Regulation 3(1), 3(2), 4 or 5)	Regulation 3 2011.	S(1) of SEI	BI (SAST) Re	egulations,
	1	D 1 . 4	D - 1 4' 2	(1) C OFF	OI (CIACIEI) P	14"

		Mr. Narendra Madhusudan Murkumbi (Donor) is brother of Mrs. Supriya Shailesh Rojekar (Donee) Mr. Narendra Madhusudan Murkumbi (Donor) is son of Mrs. Vidya Madhusudan Murkumbi (Donee).
c.	Confirm whether the acquirer(s) and the seller(s) are 'immediate relatives' as defined in the Regulation 2(1).	Yes, all 3 acquirers are immediate relatives of Mr. Narendra Madhusudan Murkumbi.
d.	If shares of the TC are frequently traded, volume-weighted average market price (VWAP) of such shares for a period of sixty trading days preceding the date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.	NSE – Rs. 135.05/- (maximum Volume Traded) BSE – Rs. 137.54/-
e.	If the shares of the TC are infrequently traded, the price of such shares as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.	Not applicable
f.	Confirm whether the acquisition price per share is not higher by more than twenty-five percent of the price as calculated in (d) or (e) above as applicable.	Not applicable, as the equity shares are transferred by way of Gift to immediate relatives via. Off market transaction.
g.	Date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.	November 22, 2024
h.	Whether the acquirers as well as sellers have complied (during 3 years prior to the date of acquisition) with the provisions of Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) (Y/N). If yes, specify applicable regulation(s) as well as date on which the requisite disclosures were made and furnish copies of the same.	The acquirers have complied with the provisions of Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations. The Applicable regulations are- Regulation 29, 30 and 31 are applicable. Details of disclosures are mentioned as per attached file Annexure - I
i.	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a)(i) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.	We hereby, declare that, all the conditions specified under regulation, 10(1)(a) with respect to exemption has been duly complied with.

I/We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

Thank	ing you.
Yours	faithfully

Mrs. Apoorva Narendra Murkumbi Promoter Group Category	Mr. Narendra Madhusudan Murkumbi Promoter
Mrs. Vidya Madhusudan Murkumbi Promoter	Mr. Narendra Madhusudan Murkumbi Promoter on behalf of Mrs. Supriya S. Rojekar

Date: December 20, 2024

Place: Mumbai

NOTE:

- (*) In case, percentage of shareholding to the total capital is different from percentage of voting rights, indicate percentage of shareholding and voting rights separately.
- (**) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The following abbreviations have been used all through the document: TC stands for 'Target Company', 'Takeover Regulations' stands for 'SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011'